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[R] Indicates that a relevant interest has been declared.

Questions for Answer on Monday 29 July
Questions for Written Answer

1 Dr Simon Opher (Stroud): To ask the Secretary of State for Business and Trade, if he
will hold discussions with Amazon on the operation of trade unions in that company.
[Transferred] (1874)

2  Adrian Ramsay (Waveney Valley): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment,
Food and Rural Affairs, whether the Prime Minister plans to attend the United Nations
Biodiversity Conference, COP16, in Colombia taking place from 21 October to 1 November
2024. [Transferred] (1889)

3 Mr Luke Charters (York Outer): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation
and Technology, what steps his Department is taking to (a) prepare for and (b) mitigate
future global IT outages. [Transferred] (1864)

4 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, when she plans
to spend 0.7% of Gross National Income on Official Development Assistance. [Transferred]
(1702)

Questions for Answer on Tuesday 30 July
Questions for Written Answer

1 Alex Burghart (Brentwood and Ongar): To ask the Secretary of State for Business and
Trade, whether he plans to review the import ban on French ducks. (1969)


http://publications.parliament.uk/pa/cm201719/cmstords/0004/body.html#22(4)

2 Questions for Answer on Tuesday 30 July Monday 29 July 2024
2  Sir Oliver Dowden (Hertsmere): To ask the Secretary of State for Culture, Media

and Sport, what recent discussions her Department has had with the BBC board on

impartiality in news coverage of the conflict in Israel and Gaza. (1929)
3 Dan Carden (Liverpool Walton): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what

assessment her Department has made of the potential merits of increasing the amount

of time teachers are allocated to undertake (a) planning, (b) preparation and (c)

assessment. (1978)
4  Sir Oliver Dowden (Hertsmere): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what steps

her Department is taking to tackle anti-Semitism on university campuses. (1928)
5  Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, how many degree

apprenticeships were (a) advertised and (b) completed in (i) High Peak constituency, (ii)

Derbyshire and (iii) Greater Manchester in each of the last five years. (2015)
6  Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what estimate

her Department has made of how many children in High Peak constituency have been

identified as having Special Education Needs. (2017)
7 Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what support her

Department provides for SEND children in schools in rural constituencies. (2018)
8  Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what the average

funding per pupil in mainstream schools was in (a) High Peak constituency, (b) Derbyshire

and (c) England in each of the last three years. (2019)
9  Graham Stuart (Beverley and Holderness): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, if

she will make an assessment of the potential merits of re-allocating the SEND per pupil

funding allocation for the East Riding in line with other local authorities. (1906)
10 Sir lain Duncan Smith (Chingford and Woodford Green): To ask the Secretary of State for

Energy Security and Net Zero, when he intends to publish the Solar Roadmap report.  (1904)
T Mr Richard Holden (Basildon and Billericay): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy

Security and Net Zero, whether he has had discussions with his German counterpart on

the potential impact of an underground first policy towards new electricity infrastructure.

(1981)

12 Mr Richard Holden (Basildon and Billericay): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy

Security and Net Zero, how much coal is (a) required annually by the UK heritage rail

sector and (b) produced in the UK; which countries the non-UK supplies originate from, by
annual tonnage; and what assessment he has made of the comparative CO2 impact of (i)
importing coal from overseas and (ii) domestically producing coal. (1982)
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13 Mr Richard Holden (Basildon and Billericay): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy
Security and Net Zero, if he will make an estimate of the amount of solar energy
generated by ensuring that five per cent of (a) industrial and (b) commercial roofs are
covered with solar panels. (1983)

14 Clive Lewis (Norwich South): To ask the Secretary of State for Energy Security and Net
Zero, what assessment his Department has made of the potential merits of regulating
embodied carbon to help meet net zero targets. (1954)

15  Victoria Atkins (Louth and Horncastle): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment,
Food and Rural Affairs, when he plans to announce funding levels for agriculture in each
year of this Parliament. (1923)

16 Victoria Atkins (Louth and Horncastle): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment,
Food and Rural Affairs, what steps he plans to take to help support farmers in (a)
Lincolnshire and (b) Louth and Horncastle constituency. (1924)

17N Ms Stella Creasy (Walthamstow): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and
Rural Affairs, whether his Department plans to respond to the letter from the UN Special
Rapporteur on environmental defenders under the Aarhus Convention of 12 March 2024.
[Transferred] (1672)

18  Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and
Rural Affairs, what steps he is taking to help improve access to healthy food for families
on low household incomes. (1939)

19  Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and
Rural Affairs, what assessment he has made of the implications for his policies of the will
National Food Strategy. (1940)

20 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and
Rural Affairs, if he will take steps to help reduce the meat intake in people's diets. (1941)

21  Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food
and Rural Affairs, whether he is taking steps to work with foodbanks to help ensure that
healthy options are available for people from low income households. (19492)

22  Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and
Rural Affairs, if he will stake steps to work with food producers to reduce (a) fat, (b) sugar
and (c) salt in processed foods. (1943)

23  Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and
Rural Affairs, if he will support food growing schemes in schools. (1944)
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24  Charlie Maynard (Witney): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural
Affairs, if he will appoint a special administrator for Thames Water; and if he will make
an assessment of the potential impact of the decision by Moody's to downgrade Thames
Water's credit rating to junk status on its licence obligations. (2024)
25 Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural
Affairs, how many farms are part of the Sustainable Farming Incentive in High Peak
constituency. (2006)
26 Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural
Affairs, what steps his Department is taking to help prevent recreational off-road vehicles
from causing damage to (a) farmland and (b) countryside in High Peak constituency.  (2007)
27 Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural
Affairs, what steps his Department is taking to encourage (a) farmers and (b) food
producers to use sustainable farming methods in High Peak constituency. (2008)
28 Greg Smith (Mid Buckinghamshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food
and Rural Affairs, whether he plans to roll out the not for sale in EU labelling scheme in
October 2024. (1980)
29 Graham Stuart (Beverley and Holderness): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment,
Food and Rural Affairs, if he will take legislative steps to ensure all domestic insurers offer
Build Back Better policies to protect victims of flood damage in Beverley and Holderness
constituency. (1907)
30 Andrew Griffith (Arundel and South Downs): To ask the Secretary of State for Science,
Innovation and Technology, whether the new Director General: Digital Centre Design was
appointed through open competition. (1988)
31  Andrew Griffith (Arundel and South Downs): To ask the Secretary of State for Science,
Innovation and Technology, whether he has made an assessment of the potential merits
of announcing the appointment of the new Director General: Digital Centre Design on Gov.
UK. (1989)
32  Andrew Griffith (Arundel and South Downs): To ask the Secretary of State for Science,
Innovation and Technology, whether the (a) First Civil Service Commissioner and (b) Civil
Service Commission agreed to the appointment of the new Director General for digital
centre design. (1990)
33  Andrew Griffith (Arundel and South Downs): To ask the Secretary of State for Science,

Innovation and Technology, whether approval was sought from the Cabinet Office’s Senior
Leadership Committee for the appointment of the new Director General for digital centre
design. (1991)
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Andrew Griffith (Arundel and South Downs): To ask the Secretary of State for Science,
Innovation and Technology, if he will publish the (a) Job Evaluation for the appointment

of the new Director General Digital Centre Design, (b) membership of the Job Evaluation
Panel for the creation of the post and (c) scores the Panel members gave the position. (1992)

Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation and
Technology, what estimate his Department has made of the increase of availability of
super-fast broadband in High Peak constituency in the last five years. (2004)

Edward Argar (Melton and Syston): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, how much
contingency funding for urgent safety- critical projects National Highways has set aside in
its 2024-2025 budget for in-year funding bids. (1919)

Edward Argar (Melton and Syston): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, how

many road traffic accidents involving (a) fatalities, (b) serious injuries and (c) minor

injuries have occurred at (i) Nottingham road, (ii) Belvoir road, (iii) Grantham road, (iv)
Castle view road and (v) Muston lane junction on the A52 in each year from 2010. (1921)

Edward Argar (Melton and Syston): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what
criteria National Highways use when determining which junctions qualify for funding for
safety improvements. (1922)

Sarah Champion (Rotherham): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what the
average distance between refuges will be across the Smart Motorway network following
the conclusion of the retrofitting of new emergency refuges. (1918)

Richard Fuller (North Bedfordshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, whether
she plans to review the performance of the Motor Insurance Bureau against their statutory
obligations. (1919)

Helen Whately (Faversham and Mid Kent): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if
she will list the underspends within (a) her Department and (b) each of its arms length
bodies in (i) this financial year and (ii) across the Spending Review period. (1964)

Helen Whately (Faversham and Mid Kent): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport,
whether she plans to (a) implement and (b) cancel efficiency savings budgeted for by the
previous Government for (i) her Department and (ii) departmental arm's length bodies;

and what plans she has for further such efficiency savings. (1965)

Clive Lewis (Norwich South): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, whether
her Department will replace cash payments for the Personal Independence Payment.  (1957)

Sarah Olney (Richmond Park): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions,

what progress she has made on the transition from housing benefit to Universal Credit;

and what steps she is taking to reduce (a) hardship, (b) debt and (c) eviction risks for
households using housing benefit. (1966)
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45  Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what

estimate her Department has made of the number of people claiming in-work benefits in

High Peak constituency. (2000)
46 Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what

estimate her Department has made of the number of people in High Peak constituency

who have not moved to Universal Credit. (2001)
47  Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what the

average waiting time was for a Work Capability Assessment in High Peak constituency in

the latest period for which data is available. (2009)
48 Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what

estimate her Department has made of the number of people eligible for but not claiming

pension credit in High Peak constituency. (2003)
49 Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what

estimate her Department has made of the number of people on minimum wage in High

Peak constituency. (2005)
50 Alberto Costa (South Leicestershire): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social

Care, if he will review the criteria for ambulance dispatch to ensure that suspected sepsis

cases are prioritised; and if he will take steps to ensure that the NHS guidelines on (a)

calling 999 and (b) going to A&E are strictly adhered to. (1925)
51  Sir Oliver Dowden (Hertsmere): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,

what assessment his Department has made of the adequacy of GP provision in Hertsmere.

(1932)

52  Sir Oliver Dowden (Hertsmere): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,

whether he (a) has reviewed and (b) plans to review the (i) provision and (ii) location of

(A) inpatient and (B) outpatient health services in South Hertfordshire. (1933)
53 Damian Hinds (East Hampshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social

Care, what his planned timetable is for completion of the new Basingstoke and North

Hampshire hospital. (1914)
54  Sonia Kumar (Dudley): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what

steps he plans to take to tackle pancreatic cancer. (20292)
55 Clive Lewis (Norwich South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,

what recent assessment his Department has made of the adequacy of service provision

for (a) deaf and (b) blind people in Norfolk. (1958)
56 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,

if he will roll out training on the use of naloxone. (1945)
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Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,
whether he has had discussions with the Secretary of State for the Home Department on a
harm reduction approach to substance misuse. (1946)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,
what steps he is taking to educate the drug using community on the risks of (a) nitazine
and (b) fentanyl. (1947)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,
what steps he plans to take to reduce the number of illicit drug deaths. (1948)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,
if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of minimum pricing for alcohol.  (1949)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,
if he will make an assessment of the potential impact of banning the sale of alcohol
before 11am on use by people who have an alcohol dependency. (1950)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,
if he will produce an alcohol strategy in this Parliament. (1951)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,
if he will publish a Major Conditions Strategy. (1952)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,
what steps he is taking to reduce the prevalence of type 2 diabetes. (1953)

John McDonnell (Hayes and Harlington): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and

Social Care, what steps his Department is taking to reduce waiting times for children and
young people’s access to (a) community paediatric services, (b) occupational therapy

and (c) speech and language therapy. (1905)

Rebecca Paul (Reigate): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what
plans he has to improve the Epsom and St Helier NHS Trust Estate; and whether he plans
to build a new Specialist and Emergency Care hospital in Sutton. (2023)

Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what
steps he is taking to improve access to NHS dentistry in High Peak constituency. (2009)

Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, how
many and what proportion of dental practises are rated as good by the CQC in High Peak
constituency. (2010)

Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what
recent assessment he has made of the adequacy of NHS dental provision in High Peak
constituency. (2011)
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Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what
estimate his Department has made of the number of dentists taking new NHS patients in
High Peak constituency. (2012)

Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what
estimate his Department has made of the proportion of (a) adults and (b) children going
24 months or more without a dental check-up. (2013)

Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what
estimate his Department has made of the number of people waiting for (a) four, (b) eight
and (c) 12 or more weeks for a non-urgent appointment. (2014)

Mark Pritchard (The Wrekin): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,
what steps he is taking to improve the early (a) diagnosis and (b) treatment of pancreatic
cancer. (1908)

Mark Pritchard (The Wrekin): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,
what steps he is taking to ensure adequate supplies of pancreatic enzyme replacement
therapy medication. (1909)

Mark Pritchard (The Wrekin): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,
what steps he is taking to increase the number of neonatal nurses in (a) England and (b)
Shropshire, Telford and Wrekin integrated care system. (1910)

Sir Oliver Dowden (Hertsmere): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth

and Development Affairs, with reference to his oral statement on 19 July 2024, Official

Report, column 300 on Israel and Gaza, what assurances his Department received that

the UN Relief and Works Agency has no links to Hamas in Gaza prior to resuming funding

for that agency. (1926)

Ben Lake (Ceredigion Preseli): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth
and Development Affairs, whether he is taking steps to promote the right to self-
government for the people of Western Sahara. (1972)

Ben Lake (Ceredigion Preseli): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth
and Development Affairs, what steps he is taking to help prevent breaches of international
law in Western Sahara. (1973)

Ben Lake (Ceredigion Preseli): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth

and Development Affairs, if he will make representations to the UN Security Council

on giving the United Nations Mission for the Referendum in Western Sahara the legal
mandate to (a) monitor and (b) report on human rights in Western Sahara. (1974)

Ben Lake (Ceredigion Preseli): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth

and Development Affairs, if he will make representations to the UN Security Council

to send a fact finding mission to investigate the human rights of Saharawis in the (a)
occupied territory of Western Sahara and (b) prisons in Morocco. (1975)
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Ben Lake (Ceredigion Preseli): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth

and Development Affairs, if he will make representations to the UN Security Council on
unfettered media and humanitarian NGO access to the occupied territory of Western

Sahara. (1976)

Ben Lake (Ceredigion Preseli): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth
and Development Affairs, whether he has had recent discussions with his counterpart in
Morocco on the trade of natural resources originating in Western Sahara. (1977)

Clive Lewis (Norwich South): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth
and Development Affairs, whether his policy on arms transfers to Israel will use the
principle of atrocity prevention. (1955)

Clive Lewis (Norwich South): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth

and Development Affairs, whether his Department is using the same system for

(a) collating and (b) reviewing evidence on Israel's compliance with international
humanitarian law during the conflict in Gaza as was used by the previous Government. (1956)

Blair McDougall (East Renfrewshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, if he will make representations to his Chinese
counterpart on (a) the use of residential boarding schools as a means of undermining

Tibetan culture, (b) the release of the Panchen Lama from detention, (c) the right of His
Holiness the Dalai Lama to choose his successor and (d) other issues relating to .human
rights in Tibet. (1999)

Kate Osamor (Edmonton and Winchmore Hill): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what recent assessment he has made of
potential implications for his policies of the human rights situation in Tibet. (1959)

Kate Osamor (Edmonton and Winchmore Hill): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps his Department is taking to help
support the preservation of the Tibetan language and culture across Tibet. (1960)

Kate Osamor (Edmonton and Winchmore Hill): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps he is taking to help protect freedom
of religious belief in Tibet. (1961)

Tonia Antoniazzi (Gower): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department,
pursuant to the Answer of 22 July 2024 to Question 548 on Prostitution: Gower, what steps
she is taking to raise awareness of the harms of paying for sex among men. (1971)

Sir Oliver Dowden (Hertsmere): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department,
what steps her Department is taking to help ensure the safety of Jewish communities. (1930)

Sir Oliver Dowden (Hertsmere): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department,
what steps her Department is taking to help ensure the safety of Hindu communities.  (1931)
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James Cartlidge (South Suffolk): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, if he will list
the underspends within (a) his Department and (b) each of its arms length bodies in (i)
this financial year and (ii) across the Spending Review period. (1962)

James Cartlidge (South Suffolk): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, whether he

plans to (a) implement and (b) cancel efficiency savings budgeted for by the previous
Government for (i) his Department and (ii) departmental arm's length bodies; and what
plans she has for further such efficiency savings. (1963)

Mark Pritchard (The Wrekin): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, if he will end the
treatment of military compensation as income for the purpose of welfare benefit means
tests. (1911)

Sir Oliver Dowden (Hertsmere): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities
and Local Government, what steps her Department is taking to tackle anti-Semitism.  (1927)

Jon Pearce (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities and

Local Government, if he will make an estimate of the proportion of houses in High Peak
constituency that have an energy performance certificate rating of (a) A, (b) B, (c) C, (d)

D and (e) E. (2016)

David Simmonds (Ruislip, Northwood and Pinner): To ask the Secretary of State for

Housing, Communities and Local Government, what assessment she has made of

the potential impact of proposed planning changes on the capacity of local planning
authorities; and whether she will provide additional funding to those authorities. (1984)

David Simmonds (Ruislip, Northwood and Pinner): To ask the Secretary of State for
Housing, Communities and Local Government, if she will update the list of ministerial
responsibilities for her Department. (1985)

David Simmonds (Ruislip, Northwood and Pinner): To ask the Secretary of State for
Housing, Communities and Local Government, whether her Department will disapply the
Conservation of Habitats and Species Regulations 2017. (1986)

David Simmonds (Ruislip, Northwood and Pinner): To ask the Secretary of State for

Housing, Communities and Local Government, what assessment she has made of the
potential impact of her policies on (a) the mitigation credit market and (b) investor
confidence in nature markets. (1987)

Edward Argar (Melton and Syston): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, with

reference to the written ministerial statement of 21 May 2024 entitled Prisons safety

update: wet-shave razors, HCWS493, whether she plans to implement the phased removal

of wet-shave razors from an initial 30 prisons in the adult male closed estate. (1920)
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Alex Burghart (Brentwood and Ongar): To ask the Secretary of State for Northern Ireland,

if he will have discussions with the Victims Payments Board in Northern Ireland on the
eligibility deadline for the backdated lump sum payment of the Troubles Permanent
Disablement Payment Scheme. (1970)

Stephen Flynn (Aberdeen South): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, what

assessment her Department (a) has made and (b) plans to make of the potential impact

of (i) increasing and (ii) extending the windfall tax on oil producers on businesses in the

North East of Scotland; and what steps she plans to take to assist businesses affected by
that tax. (1979)

Questions for Answer on Wednesday 31 July

Questions for Written Answer

1

Alex Mayer (Dunstable and Leighton Buzzard): To ask the Secretary of State for Health

and Social Care, if he will hold discussions with the Bedfordshire Luton and Milton Keynes
Integrated Care Board on funding options for a health hub in Leighton Buzzard and

Linslade. (2021)

Questions for Answer on Monday 2 September

Questions for Written Answer

N

2N

3N

4N

Alex Burghart (Brentwood and Ongar): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office what is
the (a) current and (b) planned full-time equivalent headcount of i.Al. (1967)

Chris McDonald (Stockton North): To ask the Secretary of State for Business and Trade,
what recent assessment he has made of the proposals by prospective buyers of Royal
Mail. (2020)

Tom Gordon (Harrogate and Knaresborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education,
how she plans to work with (a) colleges and (b) employers to ensure that there are
sufficient high-quality placements for T Level study programmes. (1998)

Sarah Champion (Rotherham): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and
Rural Affairs; whether he plans to continue with the cull of badgers in Derbyshire; and for
what reason 1,675 badgers were to be culled. (1916)
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Sarah Champion (Rotherham): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and
Rural Affairs, whether he plans to make wildlife crimes notifiable; and whether he plans to
include those crimes in national statistics. (1917)

Alex Burghart (Brentwood and Ongar): To ask the Secretary of State for Science,
Innovation and Technology, what steps he is taking to ensure that departments have
access to high quality predictive modelling. (1968)

Helen Morgan (North Shropshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation
and Technology, what assessment he has made of the adequacy of the value for money of
the Shared Rural Network. (1993)

Helen Morgan (North Shropshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Science, Innovation
and Technology, whether the overspend of the Shared Rural Network project will be paid
from the public purse. (1994)

Helen Morgan (North Shropshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what steps
she will take to help make the public transport system more accessible for rural users. (1995)

Helen Morgan (North Shropshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if her
Department will make an assessment of the potential merits of introducing lockable bike
storage at rural (a) bus and (b) rail stations. (1996)

Helen Morgan (North Shropshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, if her
Department will take steps to encourage the carrying of bicycles on buses to create a
more integrated public transport service. (1997)

Grahame Morris (Easington): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, with reference

to the Competition and Markets Authority's publication entitled CMA response to DESNZ’s
consultation on boosting competition in the road fuel market, published on 28 March

2024, if she will introduce a statutory fuel finder scheme. (1915)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,
what assessment he has made of the adequacy of the availability of beds for (a) adults

and (b) children with (i) a dual diagnosis with autism and (ii) other complex mental

health needs. (1934)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care,
what steps he is taking to help ensure that there is a comprehensive strategy for meeting
the (a) clinical and (b) care needs of people with eating disorders. (1935)

Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities

and Local Government, if she will make an assessment of the potential merits of providing
additional legal powers of local authorities to assess the suitability of applications by
premises for the sale of alcohol. (1937)



Monday 29 July 2024 Questions for Answer on Monday 2 September 13

16N Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities
and Local Government, what steps she is taking to reduce anti-social behaviour (a) on
high streets and (b) in city centres. (1938)

17N Yasmin Qureshi (Bolton South and Walkden): To ask the Secretary of State for Housing,
Communities and Local Government, whether she has made an assessment of the
potential merits of introducing a tenancy support duty for possessions proceedings for the
private rented sector. (1913)

18N Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, whether she
plans to introduce tax free shopping in tourist destinations. (1936)
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